IN THE SENATE

RESOLUTION #1

BY THE ASCSI SENATE

2011

TO THE ADMINISTRATION AND BOARD OF TRUSTEES OF THE COLLEGE OF SOUTHERN IDAHO REGARDING A DONATION OF \$10,000 TO THE CSI FOUNDATION

WHEREAS, the ASCSI Senate has the responsibility for managing and allocating fees designated to the Student Association, and

WHEREAS, the ASCSI Senate supports the efforts of the CSI Foundation to raise funds for awarding scholarships to CSI students, and

WHEREAS, the ASCSI Senate desires to recognize and support student achievement through the establishment and enhancement of a student leadership scholarship fund, and

WHEREAS, the ASCSI Senate has additional funds in the 2010 -2011 budget, and

NOW, THEREFORE BE IT RESOLVED BY THE ASCSI SENATE, ACTING AS REPRESENTATIVES OF CURRENT STUDENTS OF THE COLLEGE OF SOUTHERN IDAHO, THAT WE RECOMMEND TO THE ADMINISTRATION AND THE BOARD OF TRUSTEES TO APPROVE THIS \$10,000 DONATION TO THE CSI FOUNDATION.